
Summary

BF07GYGGB

REF: V5R597SL

DATE: 20/07/2024

DEALER: Soldonmydrivecom Ltd

Vehicle History Check

KIA RIO GS SILVER, 2007

Major issues

Minor issues

All Clear

1 Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

Vehicle previously written-off

1 Condition Alerts

There are condition alerts

1 Plate Change
Previous plate change

1 Taxi/PSV Check
Not Checked

1 Recall Check

Not Checked

 Finance

No finance agreement recorded

 Mileage Reading
No mileage discrepancies

 At Risk
No risk marker recorded

 Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

 Stolen

No stolen record
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Found 1  major issue

Description

VRM BF07GYG

VEHICLE KIA RIO GS

ENGINE CC 1399 cc

ENGINE SIZE 1.4 Litres

FUEL PETROL

BODY 5 DOOR HATCHBACK

TRANSMISSION MANUAL

SEATS 5

COLOUR SILVER

REG DATE 01/03/2007

VIN KNEDE241276187362

ENGINE NO. G4EE6H06834

ENGINE CODE G4EE

POWER 95 BHP

VALVES 4

GEARS 5

0-60 MPH 12.3 seconds

TOP SPEED 110 MPH

LAST V5C 23/07/2023

DOORS 5

BODY HATCHBACK

BODY CLASS CAR

TYPE APPROVAL M1

WHEEL PLAN 2 AXLE RIGID BODY

BOOT CAPACITY 270 Litres

REG CURRENT N/A

Finance

FINANCE No

LAST CHECKED ON 20/07/2024

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR) Yes

Category N

Loss Date 27/08/2021

VRM BF07GYG

VIN KNEDE241276187362

Vehicle KIA RIO GS

#1 27/08/2021 CAT N
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Found 1  major issue

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT Yes

VRM BF07GYG

Make KIA

Model RIO GS

Engine CC 1399

Fuel Petrol

Mileage 68378

Approx Date Jan 2019

Category USED UNRECORDED

Detailed Description BRAKE FAULT, STARTED (Starts and drives for loading purposes only)

Location Rugby

Images 10

VIEW 10 IMAGES
(HTTPS://WWW.SALVAGEAUCTIONS.IO/RESULTS.PHP?

QUERY=718000&SORT=1&REDIRECT=TRUE)

CONDITION ALERT #1 Yes

Scrapped

SCRAPPED No

VIC No

Stolen

STOLEN No
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

Mileages

DISCREPANCY No

2010 2015 2020
0

50K

100K

DATE READING SOURCE

Current Reading

30/12/2023 88,948 Miles MOT

Historical Readings

31/10/2022 86,362 Miles MOT

16/09/2021 80,085 Miles MOT

15/09/2021 80,045 Miles MOT

30/11/2020 75,586 Miles MOT

03/12/2019 71,557 Miles MOT

02/12/2019 71,546 Miles MOT

28/01/2019 68,378 Miles CA

26/11/2018 66,635 Miles MOT

01/12/2017 58,898 Miles MOT

15/11/2017 58,582 Miles MOT

03/12/2016 52,993 Miles MOT

02/12/2016 52,991 Miles MOT

03/05/2016 51,584 Miles MOT

25/04/2015 48,159 Miles MOT

26/04/2014 44,292 Miles MOT

25/04/2013 41,712 Miles MOT

25/04/2012 38,152 Miles MOT

26/04/2011 32,988 Miles MOT

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK No

Taxi/PSV Check

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE Not Checked

Recall Check

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked
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Found 1  minor issue

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS 5

AGE 17 years 4 months

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE 7

LAST V5C 23/07/2023

KEEPER START FINISH DURATION

Current 15/07/2023 N/A 1 year

5th 11/02/2019 15/07/2023 4 years 5 months

1st - 4th 01/03/2007 11/02/2019 11 years 11 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES Yes
REG START FINISH DURATION

BF07GYG 04/07/2016 N/A 8 years

S17BBA 04/05/2011 04/07/2016 5 years 2 months

BF07GYG 01/03/2007 04/05/2011 4 years 2 months

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES No

CURRENT COLOUR SILVER

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE No

IMPORTED No

IMPORTED NI No

IMPORT DATE N/A

ORIGIN N/A

ORIGIN SOUTH KOREA

EXPORTED No

EXPORT DATE N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID Yes

MOT EXPIRY 29/12/2024

REG DATE 01/03/2007

FIRST MOT DUE 01/03/2010

Test Date 30/12/2023

Expiry Date 29/12/2024

Odometer 88,948 Miles

Test No. 223346418474

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#1 30/12/2023 Pass

Test Date 31/10/2022

Expiry Date 30/10/2023

Odometer 86,362 Miles

Test No. 586967791790

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.1.3

(b) (i))

Minor N/A

#2 31/10/2022 Pass

Test Date 16/09/2021

Expiry Date 15/09/2022

Odometer 80,085 Miles

Test No. 728690851422

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing

(5.2.3 (d) (ii))

Minor N/A

#3 16/09/2021 Pass

Test Date 15/09/2021

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 80,045 Miles

Test No. 268768484869

Refusal Reason Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has excessive play

(2.1.3 (b) (i)). Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has

excessive play (2.1.3 (b) (i))

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#4 15/09/2021 Fail

Test Date 30/11/2020

Expiry Date 02/12/2021

Odometer 75,586 Miles

Test No. 160810538712

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Suspension component ball joint has slight

play (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Minor N/A

#5 30/11/2020 Pass

Test Date 03/12/2019

Expiry Date 02/12/2020

Odometer 71,557 Miles

Test No. 794625057902

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#6 03/12/2019 Pass

20/07/2024, 19:38 MotorCheck

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/V5R597SL/print-full/ 6/10



Test Date 02/12/2019

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 71,546 Miles

Test No. 951348832399

Refusal Reason Nearside Rear Service brake lagging in operation (1.2.1 (d)).

Rear Brakes imbalanced across an axle Axle 2 (1.2.1 (b) (i)).

Nearside Rear Service brake excessively binding (1.2.1 (f)).

Nearside Rear Brakes imbalanced across an axle by more

than 50% (1.2.1 (b) (ii)). Nearside Front Anti-roll bar ball joint

dust cover no longer prevents the ingress of dirt (5.3.4 (b) (ii))

Advisory Nearside Front Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not

seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii)). Nearside Rear Tyre worn

close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e)). Nearside Rear

Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened

very rusty inner edge (1.1.14 (a) (ii)). Offside Front Brake disc

worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a)

(ii)). Offside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge

(5.2.3 (e)). Offside Rear Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but

not seriously weakened very rusty inner edge (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

Minor N/A

#7 02/12/2019 Fail

Test Date 26/11/2018

Expiry Date 02/12/2019

Odometer 66,635 Miles

Test No. 556267716751

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory offside gearbox oil seal leaking slightly. Nearside Rear brake

disc rusty on inner surface. Offside Front Lower Suspension

arm pin or bush worn but not resulting in excessive

movement front bush (5.3.4 (a) (i))

Minor N/A

#8 26/11/2018 Pass

Test Date 01/12/2017

Expiry Date 02/12/2018

Odometer 58,898 Miles

Test No. 831542570322

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#9 01/12/2017 Pass

Test Date 01/12/2017

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 58,898 Miles

Test No. 708031983276

Refusal Reason Windscreen has a sticker or other obstruction encroaching

into the swept area by more than 40mm outside zone 'A'

mobile phone mount (8.3.1e). Offside Front Headlamp aim

too low (1.8)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#10 01/12/2017 Fail

Test Date 15/11/2017

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 58,582 Miles

Test No. 727097996239

Refusal Reason Offside Front Headlamp insecure mountings broken (1.7.3).

Supplementary Restraint System warning lamp indicates a

fault air bag light on indicating a fault (5.4.2)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#11 15/11/2017 Fail

Test Date 03/12/2016

Expiry Date 02/12/2017

Odometer 52,993 Miles

Test No. 685785625158

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.2.B.1f).

Offside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush

deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement

(2.4.G.2). Rear brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not

seriously weakened both sides (3.5.1i)

Minor N/A

#12 03/12/2016 Pass

Test Date 02/12/2016

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 52,991 Miles

Test No. 978419201836

Refusal Reason Offside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm

(4.1.E.1)

Advisory Offside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play (2.2.B.1f).

Offside Front Lower Suspension arm rubber bush

deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement

(2.4.G.2). Rear brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not

seriously weakened both sides (3.5.1i)

Minor N/A

#13 02/12/2016 Fail

Test Date 03/05/2016

Expiry Date 02/05/2017

Odometer 51,584 Miles

Test No. 340218271956

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play

(2.2.B.1f). Offside Front Suspension arm rubber bush

deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement

(2.4.G.2)

Minor N/A

#14 03/05/2016 Pass
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Test Date 03/05/2016

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 51,584 Miles

Test No. 158811599458

Refusal Reason Headlamp aim too high (1.8). Offside Front Headlamp

insecure (1.7.3)

Advisory Nearside Front Track rod end ball joint has slight play

(2.2.B.1f). Offside Front Suspension arm rubber bush

deteriorated but not resulting in excessive movement

(2.4.G.2)

Minor N/A

#15 03/05/2016 Fail

Test Date 25/04/2015

Expiry Date 25/04/2016

Odometer 48,159 Miles

Test No. 559915115186

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#16 25/04/2015 Pass

Test Date 26/04/2014

Expiry Date 25/04/2015

Odometer 44,292 Miles

Test No. 207106814188

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).

Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#17 26/04/2014 Pass

Test Date 26/04/2014

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 44,292 Miles

Test No. 615466314165

Refusal Reason Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8). Centre Stop lamp not

working (1.2.1b)

Advisory Nearside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).

Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#18 26/04/2014 Fail

Test Date 25/04/2013

Expiry Date 25/04/2014

Odometer 41,712 Miles

Test No. 257705713144

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#19 25/04/2013 Pass

Test Date 25/04/2013

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 41,712 Miles

Test No. 609895113196

Refusal Reason Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8). Centre Stop lamp not

working (1.2.1b). Offside Headlamp insecure (1.7.3)

Advisory Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Minor N/A

#20 25/04/2013 Fail

Test Date 25/04/2012

Expiry Date 25/04/2013

Odometer 38,152 Miles

Test No. 406866812157

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nail in nearside rear tyre

Minor N/A

#21 25/04/2012 Pass

Test Date 26/04/2011

Expiry Date 25/04/2012

Odometer 32,988 Miles

Test No. 457376511146

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#22 26/04/2011 Pass

Tax & SORN

TAX VALID Yes

TAX EXPIRY 01/01/2025

SORN No
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TOTAL PERIOD OR DISTANCE REMAINING PERIOD REMAINING DISTANCE

Whole Vehicle 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Powertrain 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Anti-Corrosion 72 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Paint 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Roadside Assistance 36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

Valuation

Based On N/A

Trade Value £140.00

Forecourt Value £310.00

Private Value £260.00

BASIC VALUATION £140.00

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £1,891

Road Tax * £210

Fuel £1,498

Insurance £183

11.1%

9.7%

79.2%

Band F

CO2 150 g/Km

12 Month £210

6 Month £116

Annual Cost Estimate £1,498

Based On 10,356 Annual Miles

Full Tank Cost £64.22

Full Tank Distance 444 Miles

Average Fuel Urban 29 MPG

Average Fuel Country 44 MPG

Average Fuel Combined 37 MPG

Group Rating 1-20 4

Group Rating 1-50 14

Annual Cost Estimate £183

ROAD TAX *

FUEL

INSURANCE

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in

the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

Warranty

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY Expired
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FINANCE

KEEPERS

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Notes

Finance Initial Check: 20/07/2024 19:29, No Finance

20/07/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 20/07/2024 19:29, 5 Previous Keepers found

20/07/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 20/07/2024 19:29, Category N Write-off found
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